

Sessions Trial No. 01 (07)2024
Sessions Case No. 22 of 2024
Ultadanga PS case No. 26 dated 17.02.2023

Order no. 1 dated 05.07.2024.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The accused person namely **Sanjay Rabida** is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Perused the CD and the materials in the case record.

Prima facie case under sections 376(1)/506 of IPC is made out against the accused person.

Charge is framed accordingly.

Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person and he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **03.08.2024** for evidence of victim.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).