

Order No. 5
dated 15.01.2025

Accused **Sanjay Rabi Das** on court bail is present by filing
hazira.

Witness is present . P.O. is absent . P.O in charge is busy otherwise.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **06.02.2025 for further cross examination. Of pw1**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah