

Order No-10 dated 28.07.2025

Accused **Sanjay Rabi Das** is present by filing hazira.

Ramdeb Das is examined as pw 3 in chief . The witness is declared as hostile on the prayer of Ld. Prosecution . PW3 is cross examined by the Ld. Prosecution and Ld Advocate for Defence.

During his cross examination bt prosecution signature of pw3 on the seizure list dt. 17.02.2023. as Exbt P-3/2 (3)

Fix **12.09.2025** for Evidence of further PW.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah